	. V.	
\leq	611	
-	013	

05-12-2005



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ev. 10/02)		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			Office
Tab settings	10300109	2		<u>\</u>		S P 1
To the Honorable Commissioner or re	atents and Trademarks: P	lease record t	he attached orig	inal documents or co	py thereof.	⊃ന
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zhencai Wang Lu-Chun Liao Katherine B. Lao Hong Yan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ached? Yes √No	Name:	Kyocera Tech	f receiving party(i	ent, Inc	1,2919
3. Nature of conveyance:		-				
✓ Assignment	Merger Change of Name	Street A	ddress: 1855	5 Gateway Blvd., S	uite 400	
		City: C	oncord	State:_ ^{CA} _Zip	94520	
Execution Date: April 7, 2	2005				Yes 🗸	No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	mber(s):					
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new applica	ation, the ex	xecution date	of the application	is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	nt No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Ye	es 🗸 No			
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be mai	ailed:			ations and patent		1
Name: Kyocera Technology Dev		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41	1)\$ <u>40</u>		
Internal Address:		✓ Encl	osed			
Intellectual Property Administratio	nc	Auth	orized to be	charged to depos	it account	
Street Address: 1855 Gateway Blvo	d., Suite 400	8. Deposit a	account numb	per:		
City: Concord State: CA Zip:	94520					
	DO NOT USE T					
9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						

Tomoyuki TANAKA (Reg. # 52273)

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 05/10/2005 MBIZUNES 00000011 11123574 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016537 FRAME: 0862

Docket Number (Optional) 2005-0401 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Whereas, I/We, Zhencai Wang, Lu-Chun Liao, Katherine B. Lao, Hong Yan ___ of Concord, CA, USA, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ___ Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on April 8 & May 3, 2005 and Whereas, Kyocera Technology Development, Inc. of Concord, CA here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1855 Gateway Blvd. Suite 400, Concord, CA 94520 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ___Five hundred dollars for each individual ___ (_\$ 500.00 for each individual_), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration. I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. ___day of Apr Executed this Zhencai Wang, Lu-Chun Liao, Katherine B. Lao, Hong Yan Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of

Before me personally appeared said ___

Lange Wang

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _

d deed this _____

day of ____(_)

KATHRYN ANN YOUNG
COMM. #1498429
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. JULY 3, 2008

Seal

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

Total of _____1 ___forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of personally appeared personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(S) on the instrument the person(S), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, Kathryn ann Young executed the instrument. COMM. #1498429 CONTRA COSTA COUNTY WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: **Document Date:** Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name:	Sign			
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ Top of thumb here				
Signer Is Representing:	Sigr			

Signer's Name:	
 ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Title(s):	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:	

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Prod. No. 5907

ON TO THE POST OF THE POST

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 016537 FRAME: 0864